
N.E 

w..C 
(A<ifJfll$$/ 

Contracting Officer. Goneral Services Administration 
(Offio;Jt T1/l1J) 

STANDARD FORM 2 

FEBRUARY 1965 
 u GOVERNME:NT 
EDITION 

GENERAL SERVICES 
 LEASE OR REAL P~tOPERTYADMINISTRATION 


DATE OF LEASE LEASE NO. 


G S-058-18546 

THIS LEASE, made and entered into this date by and be en: 

N.E.T. INVESTMENTS, L.L.C. 


Whose address is: 12075 Corporate Pkwy 

Suite 200 

Mequon. WI 53092 


and whose interest in the property hereinafter described is hat of OWNER 


hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES 0 AMERICA, hereinafter c:alled the Government: 


WITNESSETH: The parties hereto for the considerati ns hereinafter mentionec , covenant and agree as follows: 

1. The Lessor hereby leases to the Government he following described pr ~mises: 

A total of 4,881 rentable square feet (RSF) of office nd related space, which 1ields 4,244 ANSI/SOMA Office 
Area square feet (USF) of space at 1201 Storbeck Dr e, Waupun, Wisconsin, o be used for such purposes as 
determined by the General Services Administratio . Included in the ren at no additional cost to the 
Government are 8 parking spaces for exclusive use o Government employees ;md patrons. 

2. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said preml s with their appurtenances for the term beginning on 
January 1, 2011 and continuing through December 3 , 20~ subject to termin 3tion and renewal rights as may 
be hereinafter set forth. ,_,,, c 1> 

3 The Government shall pay the Lessor annual ent at the following rate: 

Term Years Rate per RSF Annual Rent Monthly Rent Payable 
in Arrears -

$10.461-10 $51 ,055.26 $4,254.61 

Rent shall be paid monthly In arrears. The Lessor an Government both ackno·.vledge and agree this shall be a 
full service lease agreement in accordance with SFO S-058-18546. Rent for <1 lesser period shall be prorated. 
Rent shall be made payable to: 

N.E.T INVESTM NTS. L.L.C 
12075 CORPOR TE PKWY, SUITE 200 
MEQUON, WI 5 92 

4. The Government may not terminate this leas at any time until after De1:ember 31 , 2021 . 


IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereun subscribed their names as of the date first above written. 


STANDARD FORM 2 
FEBRUARY 1116$ EDITION 

·us GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1991-298-952/.49179 

http:4,254.61


~ -+h+s-tease may be renewed 3~eption of the G 
rentals, pre-v-ieleEl-notice be given in V/f1rmiti1RnGg-I<t09-i!th*e~Le~s;ss;er--a£-ieas-l-----GCws--ee~e-ti~eR1~HH~)f!G· 

term or any renewal-tei:m;-ali-ethef-tE!ffR&-afl€1-GeAditioos-af--tfH 
term. Said notice shall be computed-ecoeoHmlfmA1e9fn'*crtiin=Kg:r•w.t1mithfHfth~~aai.J-aJreF~HJ,ate~-ma 

ev. [11/05]) 

6. The Lessor shall furnish to ttie Government, as part t the rental consideration, the following: 
A. Those facilities, services, supplies, utilities and m intenance in accordance with SFO GS-058­
18546 dated August 23, 201 ). 
8. Ten (10) surface parkin~ spaces. 

7. The following are attached aid made a part hereof: 
A. Solicitation for Offers G~>-058-18546 dated Augu 
B. GSA Form 35178 entitled GENERAL CLAUSES ( 
C. GSA Form 3518 entitled REPRESENTATIONS A D CERTIFICATIONS (Rev. [1/07]) 

8. In reference to the SFO 1 Rf-Improvement Rental Adjustment, TenaAt 
~raveme-n.ts-iA-tAe-tetal-amet!At-el $0 shal~nclt10e4-i O-fEmtal rate. Tl:le-tenant bu#e9\:lk0.sts--ef..$Q..QO 
shall be amortized fer a pefiod 0 months at 0%. The-am · out costs are $0.41/RSF. Tenant 
~Ff$fiWeffieAts-sAall be cempleted-Nithin 0 day ate the eontracting-ef;ieef-i.ss1::1es-tfie-AetiGe-te 
~R-tRe-tenant improveme,~n-#!e-event tt'le-Ga emmeRkequests tena~ents-fi:lnGs-in 
excess of the in~l*leG-amaunt abev.~bessor is wmiR "de an aGdffiefl.aklmaunt not exceed $0.0Q....te 
be amortizee in the rent under the same terms and conditi 

9. In accordance with the SFO paragraph 4.1 entitled asurement of Space, the common area factor is 
established as 1.1500942 (4,881RSF/4,244USF). 

10. In accordance with the SFO paragraph 4.2 entitled T x Adjustment, this lease is subject to real estate 
tax adjustments. The base amount for the Government porti n of the premises is $*.579.9&. The percentage 
of occupancy is 53 percent (4,881 RSF I Total Building R F of 9,209.43 square J,~et); The .ta~1se is 
estimated to be $0 94 I RSF. 1~ lf Sb (> • {2./ tV 11 

I )1:1 I -L 
11 . In accordance with the SFO paragraph of Occupancy, the pef~eqtage of 

Government occupancy is established as 53%. 

12. In accordance with the SFO paragraph entitled Oper, ting Cost, the lease is subject to operating costs 
escalations. The escalation base is 1 ~stablished as $3.48/RSF ($16,985.88/annum). 

13. In accordance with the SFO paragraph 4.4 entitled A ifustment for Vacant Premises. the adjustment is 
established as $0.00 USF for vacant space (rental reduction). 

14. In accordance with the SFO Paragraph 4.6 entitled Overtime Usage, the rate for overttme usage is 
established as $0 per hour for the e1tire building or any porti n thereof. Overtime shall not be charged during 
normal building hours of operation or during the hours of o oration set forth in the SFO paragraph entitled 
"Normal Hours." 

15. The Lessor shall provide c eaning/maintenance with n Tenant's space during tenant working hours, 
Monday through Friday excluding Fe jeral Holidays. 

16. The total square footage ref.med to paragraph 1, Sta dard Form 2, is the total amount of space under 
lease by the Government. If the actual amount of space exc eds 4,244 ANSl/BOMA square feet, there will be 
no additional cost to the Governmen- . If the actual amount of pace is less than 4,881 ANSl/BOMA, the rent will 
be decreased accordingly. 

LESSOR UNIT D STATES OF AMERICA 

BY J/h{ 
(lr>iliBI) 

2-106 

http:9,209.43


17. The Gross Rental rate in Section 3 above inc udes the followinq amou11ts per RSF: 
~..L-~~~~~~~~~~---. 

Term Years Shell Rent Annual Operating Annual RE Taxes 
(Excluding Taxes) Expenses 

1-10 $29,481.24 $16,985.88 $4,588.14 

18. In accordance with Paragraph 2.34 (Broker< ommission and Commis!iion Credit), no real estate agents 
were authorized to represent GSA in connection with Ithis lease transaction. 

19. Per the Debt Collection Improvement Act, ef!=ctive July 27, 1996, Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) shall 
be required on all existing and new lease contracts alter January 1, 1998. 

20. All questions pertaining to this Lease shall lbe referred to the Contra :ting Officer of General Services 
Administration (GSA) or their designee. The Goven ment occupant is not aL thorized to administer this lease, 
and GSA assumes no responsibility for any cost inc1 rred by the Lessor excei:t as provided by the terms of this 
Lease· or authorized in writing by the Contracting 0 ficer or their designee. lhe Lessor will not be reimbursed 
for any services not provided for in this Lease, inclµding but not limited to: repairs, alterations and overtime 
services. Additionally, rental will not be paid for occupancy in whole or in i:;art except for the term specified 
herein. 

LESSOR UNITED STATES OF AMf:RICA 

BY_-n _..._-1----------+~hVl
\ (/t)Jtlfl/) 

http:4,588.14
http:16,985.88



